## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

## ORDER NO. <u>85</u> /2023

Dated: 2 November, 2023

Pursuant to the transfers/postings effected vide order no. 46/DHC/Gaz/G-7/VI.E2(a)/2023 dated 01/11/2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, it is directed that Ms. Tista Shah posted as Ld. MM, Digital Traffic Court, South-East shall occupy and hold their court in Court Room No. 27, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Court Block-2, Saket Court Complex New Delhi, with immediate effect.

7	A T				
		$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	1	Ω	٠

1. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch is directed to assist the official in providing of computer system.

2. The Caretaker is directed to provide all necessary assistance to the staff of the concerned

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) New Delhi

33060-33210

\_\_\_\_\_/PD&SJ(South)/Genl./SCC/2023

Dated 02111/2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 3. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 4. P.S. to Principal District & Sessions Judge (South East), Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service & Delhi Judicial Service posted in South & South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. Both the Secretaries, DLSA, South & South-East Districts.
- 7. The Chief Prosecutor, South and South-East Districts, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- The Secretary Bar Association, Tis Hazari/Patiala House /Saket /Karkardooma/ Rohini and Dwarka Courts, Delhi /New Delhi.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (South), Hauz Khas, New Delhi.
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (South-East), Sarita Vihar, New Delhi.
- 11. The Officer-in-Charge, Computer Branch, District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi with a request to get the order uploaded on the websites of Delhi District Court and Saket Court Complex.
- 12. The Assistant Account Officers/Branch In-Charges of all Branches/Sections/Cell /Units etc., South & South-East District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

13. The Telephone Operator, District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi.\

- 14. Caretaker, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi to affix on all the Notice Boards of the Court Complex.
- 15. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 16. Guard File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

New Delhi